## 7603979

# 0P \$65.00 //6039

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New England Precision Grinding		I12/30/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
Holdings, LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tegra Medical Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	35 Jeffrey Avenue	
City:	Holliston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01746	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77603979	GENESIS TECH CENTER
Serial Number:	77593130	TEGRA MEDICAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)502-4877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-4877

Email: hbalmat@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Heather E. Balmat

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008365.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather E. Balmat
Signature:	/Heather E. Balmat/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0680

900132808

Date:	04/28/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=TegraNameChange#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0681

### Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW ENGLAND PRECISION GRINDING HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW ENGLAND PRECISION GRINDING HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "TEGRA MEDICAL HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

4410731 8100

081237349

RECORDED: 04/28/2009

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7053804

DATE: 12-30-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0682